PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3335437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CHANGE IN THE FIRST RECEIVING PARTY NAME previously recorded on Reel 035529 Frame 0346. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAOYAN TANG	04/09/2015
ZHUFENG CHEN	04/09/2015
GANG XIE	04/09/2015
NA WANG	04/09/2015
JIAWEI LU	04/09/2015
ZAOXIA LI	04/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN INSTITUTE OF MOLECULAR CROP DESIGN	
Street Address:	XINJIANXING INDUSTRIAL PARK, BUILDING A6, WEST 2ND FLOOR, FENGXIN STREET	
Internal Address:	GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518107	
Name:	HUNAN WANGHUA AGRICULTURAL BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	
Street Address:	NO. 2206, 8 BUILDING, JIAJING XIAOQU, NO. 159 LUYUN ROAD, GAOXIN	
Internal Address:	DISTRICT CHANGSHA	
City:	HUNAN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	410205	
Name:	SHENZHEN XINGWANG BIOSEED CO., CO., LTD	
Street Address:	XINJIANXING INDUSTRIAL PARK, BUILDING A6, WEST 2ND FLOOR, FENGXIN STREET	
Internal Address:	GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518107	
Name:	XINGWANG INVESTMENT CO., LTD	
Street Address:	ROOM 1403, 14/F, BLOCK B, TECHART PLAZA NO. 30	
	PATENT	

REEL: 035561 FRAME: 0266

Internal Address:	XUE YUAN ROAD
City:	HAIDIAN BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100083

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14439565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)662-2700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026623008

Email: dcipdocketing@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL YE

Address Line 1: 1350 | STREET, SUITE 1100 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010-001 NATL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL YE, REGISTRATION NO. 47195	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Ye/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2015	

Total Attachments: 6

source=correctedassignment#page1.tif source=correctedassignment#page2.tif source=correctedassignment#page3.tif source=correctedassignment#page4.tif source=correctedassignment#page5.tif source=correctedassignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035561 FRAME: 0267

OF Molecular

ASSIGNEE:

SHENZHEN INSTITUTE OFMOLECULAR CROP DESIGN XINJIANXING INDUSTRIAL PARK, BUILDING A6 WEST 2ND FLOOR, FENGXIN STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG, CHINA 518107

ASSIGNEE:

HUNAN WANGHUA AGRICULTURAL BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LTD NO. 2206, 8 BUILDING, JIAJING XIAOQU NO. 159 LUYUN ROAD, GAOXIN DISTRICT CHANGSHA, HUNAN, CHINA 410205

ASSIGNEE:

SHENZHAN XINGWANG BIOSEED CO., LTD.
XINJIANXING INDUSTRIAL PARK,
BUILDING A6, WEST 2ND FLOOR,
FENGXIN STREET
GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT
SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG, CHINA 518107

ASSIGNEE:

XINGWANG INVESTMENT CO., LTD ROOM 1403, 14/F, BLOCK B, TECHART PLAZA NO. 30 XUE YUAN ROAD HAIDIAN BEIJING, CHINA 100083

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14439565

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: FERTILITY GENE AND USE THEREOF

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 035561 FRAME: 0268

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3332562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAOYAN TANG	04/09/2015
ZHUFENG CHEN	04/09/2015
GANG XIE	04/09/2015
NA WANG	04/09/2015
JIAWEI LU	04/09/2015
ZAOXIA LI	04/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

State/Country:	CHINA	
City:	HAIDIAN BEIJING	
Internal Address:	XUE YUAN ROAD	
Street Address:	ROOM 1403, 14/F, BLOCK B, TECHART PLAZA NO. 30	
Name:	XINGWANG INVESTMENT CO., LTD	
Postal Code:	518107	
State/Country:	CHINA	
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG	
Internal Address:	GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT	
Street Address:	XINJIANXING INDUSTRIAL PARK, BUILDING A6, WEST 2ND FLOOR, FENGXIN STREET	
Name:	SHENZHAN XINGWANG BIOSEED CO., LTD.	
Postal Code:	410205	
State/Country:	CHINA	
City:	CHANGSHA, HUNAN	
Internal Address:	NO. 159 LUYUN ROAD, GAOXIN DISTRICT	
Street Address:	NO. 2206, 8 BUILDING, JIAJING XIAOQU	
Name:	HUNAN WANGHUA AGRICULTURAL BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	
Postal Code:	518107	
State/Country:	CHINA	
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG	
Internal Address:	WEST 2ND FLOOR, FENGXIN STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT	
Street Address:	XINJIANXING INDUSTRIAL PARK, BUILDING A6	
Name:	SHENZHEN INSTITUTE OFMOLECULAR CROP DESIGN	

REEL: 035561 FRAME: 0269

Page 1 of 3

Docket No.: 223664

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, W	/e,
	G of Xinjianxing Industrial Park, Building A6, West 2nd Floor, Fengxin Street, w District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518107 CHINA
Chunfeng CHI Guangming Ne	EN of Xinjianxing Industrial Park, Building A6, West 2nd Floor, Fengxin Street, w District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518107 CHINA
Guangming Nev	Injianxing Industrial Park, Building A6, West 2nd Floor, Fengxin Street, w District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518107 CHINA
Guangming Nev	Kinjianxing Industrial Park, Building A6, West 2nd Floor, Fengxin Street, v District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518107, CHINA
Guangming New	injianxing Industrial Park, Building A6, West 2nd Floor, Fengxin Street, v District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518107 CHINA
Zaoxia LI of Xi	njianxing Industrial Park, Building A6, West 2nd Floor, Fengxin Street, / District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518107 CHINA
have invented on	, respectively,
mayo myonted ee	rtain new and useful improvements in:
for which on and	FERTILITY GENE AND USES THEREOF
(based according	ication for Letters Patent was executed on
(based off Parent	Application PCT/CN2013/086657) Filed: July 11, 2013
(Application No.	, Filed
WHEREAS,	1) SHENZHEN INSTITUTE OF MOLECULAR CROP DESIGN
	2) HUNAN WANGHUA AGRICULTURAL BIOTECHNOLOGY CO.,
	3) SHENZHEN XINGWANG BIOSEED CO., LTD.
	4) XINGWANG INVESTMENT CO., LTD.
(hereinafter referre	ed to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at:
Guangming New D	tute of Molecular Crop Design - a China corporation, having its principal place ianxing Industrial Park, Building A6, West 2nd Floor, Fengxin Street, District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518107 CHINA;
2) Hunan Wanghu principal place of b District Changsha, l	La Agricultural Biotechnology Co., Ltd a China corporation, having its usiness at No. 2206, 8 Building, Jiajing Xiaoqu, No. 159 Luyun Road, Gaoxin Hunan 410205 CHINA;
3) Shenzhen Xingv	vang Bioseed Co., Ltd., - a China corporation, having its principal place of
	orporation, having its principal place of

PATENT REEL: 035561 FRAME: 0270

business at Xinjianxing Industrial Park, Building A6, West 2nd Floor, Fengxin Street, Guangming New District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518107 CHINA; and

4) Xingwang Investment Co., Ltd. - a China corporation, having its principal place of business at Room 1403, 14/F, Block B, Techart Plaza No. 30 Xue Yuan Road, Haidian Beijing 100083

is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, We, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissues thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, We agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or said ASSIGNEE's representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally, do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Andrews Kurth, LLP, 1350 I Street, N.W., Suite 1100, Washington, DC 20005, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for

Xiaoyan TANG

Date:	2015.4.9	Gang XIE
Date:	2015. q.g	Gang XIE Na WANG Na WANG
Date:	2015. 4.9	Jia wei Lu
Date:	2015, 4.9	Jiawei LU Zaoxia Li
71		Zaovio II

PATENT REEL: 035561 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 05/01/2015